OP \$90.00 88751579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INSURTECH HOLDINGS LLC		01/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOXO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	220 South 6th Street, Ste. 1200
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88751579	FOXO TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	88732535	FOXO
Serial Number:	88732537	FOXO LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5093238979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-944-4647

Email: karig@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Kari Gondry

Address Line 1:601 W. Riverside Ave. Suite 1400Address Line 4:Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I090-0004TMUS,0018,0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kari Gondry
SIGNATURE:	/Kari Gondry/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=28N0111#page1.tif source=28N0111#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0102

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INSURTECH HOLDINGS
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INSURTECH HOLDINGS LLC" TO "FOXO
TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANYS OF CASE O

7374228 8100 SR# 20200179843

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulloca, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202159100

Date: 01-09-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0103

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:02 PM 01/09/2020
FILED 03:02 PM 01/09/2020
SR 20200179843 - File Number 7374228

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	InsurTech Holdings LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the limas follows:	nited liability company is hereby ame
The name of the entity is	changed to:
FOXO Technologies LLC	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	signed have executed this Certificate
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	
he 9th day of Janua	
he 9th day of Janua	A.D. 2020.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0104

Print or Type

RECORDED: 01/29/2020